CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-343 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF 
ONE HUNDRED SIXTY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($168,000), FROM THE 
SPECIAL REVENUE FUND ENTITLED "CITYWIDE RECORDS MANAGEMENT 
INFRASTRUCTURE, BUSINESS PROCESS IMPROVEMENT: ENTERPRISE 
CONTENT MANAGEMENT PROJECT" INTO THE GENERAL FUND FOR THE 
FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2009. 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No.